### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 016275 Frame 0678. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling of correct spelling of Assignee's name is "SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE".

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacques Thebault	04/05/2005
Clement Bouquet	04/05/2005
Michel Laxague	04/05/2005
Herve Evrard	04/05/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE
Street Address:	Les Cinqs Chemins
City:	Le Haillan
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	33187

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11105851

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dcelia@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BDL-476XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Gagnebin III

**PATENT** REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0165

501156863

#### Total Attachments: 9

source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=BDL-476\_CORR\_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0166



SEP 0 2005

Cacallana, Schungh,

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 02, 2005

PTAS

CHARLES L. GAGNEBIN III WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN, ET AL. TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109 BUL-9/6/X

CORRECTED NOTICE

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/25/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016275/0678

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

THEBAULT, JACQUES

DOC DATE: 04/05/2005

ASSIGNOR:

BOUQUET, CLEMENT

DOC DATE: 04/05/2005

ASSIGNOR:

LAXAGUE, MICHEL

DOC DATE: 04/05/2005

ASSIGNOR:

EVRARD, HERVE

DOC DATE: 04/05/2005

ASSIGNEE: PROPULSION SO

SNECMA PROFULSION SOLIDE LES CINQS CHEMINS 33187

LE HAILLAN, FRANCE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0167

Attorney Name: Charles L. Gagnebin Registration No. 25, 467

Signatura:

Total number of pages including cover about, attachments, and document: [7]

Attorney Docket No. BDL-476XX

Mail documents to be recorded with required covor sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of U.S. Fatent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

32**1**860

PATENT REEL: 024283 FRAME: 0168

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

THEBAULT Jacques, having an address at 100 rue Etchenique 33000 BORDEAUX (FRANCE) and

BOUQUET Clément, having an address at 74 cours d'Alsace et Lorraine 33000 BORDEAUX (FRANCE), and

LAXAGUE Michel, having an address at 1 Allée Dieudonné Costes 33200 BORDEAUX CAUDERAN(FRANCE) and

EVRARD Hervé, having an address at 106 Avenue Pasteur 33185 LE HAILLAN (FRANCE), and

hereby sell and assign to **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, a **French** corporation having a principal place of business at **Les Cinqs Chemins 33187 LE HAILLAN (FRANCE)**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

A method of manufacturing a part out of impervious thermostructural composite material.

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on April 14, 2005, Application No. 11/105,851, (Attorney Docket No. ) and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof and continuations—in—part.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and

generally do everything possible to aid said **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to **SNECMA PROPULSION SOLIDE**, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

	0 5 AVR. 2005
THEBAULT Jacques	
	0 5 AVR. 2005
Witness (Signature)	at a
The boult (a come)	Rosa Billa

Date: 0 5 AVR. 2005

BOUQUET Clément

Date: 0 5 AVR. 2005

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

Rosa Belle

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

	0 5 AVR. 2005	
LAXAGUE Michel	Date:	
3.36	0 5 AVR. 2005	
Witness (Signature)	25	
LAXAGUE Michel Witness (Please Print Name)	R. M '	

EAARD
EVRARD Hervé

Date:

0 5 AVR. 2005

Date:

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

Rosa Bolhe-